Media Contact:

Elizabeth Brumm ebrumm@devilsthumbranch.com (303) 756-5600 x663

Photos: bit.ly/dtrphotos

DEVIL'S THUMB RANCH RESORT & SPA RECOGNIZED WITH CONDÉ NAST TRAVELER'S 2021 READERS' CHOICE AWARD

Recognized Among Top Three Best Resorts in Colorado

The World's Best Hotels, Resorts, Destinations, Spas, Trains, Car Rentals, Luggage, Airlines, Airports, and Cruises Ranked by Travelers

TABERNASH, Colo. (Oct. 7, 2021) – *Condé Nast Traveler* announced the results of its annual Readers' Choice Awards with Devil's Thumb Ranch Resort & Spa recognized as the #3 Best Resort in Colorado.

More than 800,000 *Condé Nast Traveler* readers submitted responses rating their travel experiences across the globe to provide a full snapshot about the places they can't wait to return to next. The Readers' Choice Awards are the longest-running and most prestigious recognition of excellence in the travel industry. The full list of winners can be found <u>here</u>.

"The field of competition is formidable, so this is truly a significant accolade in our industry," said Brian Ripley, Chief Revenue Officer for Devil's Thumb Ranch Resort & Spa. "This is a tribute to the hard-working Devil's Thumb team that has continued to deliver extraordinary guest experiences, worthy of the Ranch being considered one of the finest resorts in Colorado, despite unprecedented obstacles and challenges. We are proud of our team's remarkable collective effort."

The 2021 Readers' Choice Awards are published on *Condé Nast Traveler's* website at www.cntraveler.com/rca and celebrated in the November issue.

About Devil's Thumb Ranch Resort & Spa

Located 75 miles west of Denver and 10 miles north of Winter Park at 3530 County Road 83 in Tabernash, CO, Devil's Thumb Ranch Resort & Spa is a year-round, eco-luxe and award-winning guest ranch, destination resort, spa, wedding venue, and corporate retreat setting.

Easy to reach from Denver, but a world away from ordinary, the Ranch offers 6,500 acres of wide-open spaces, fresh mountain air, and true Colorado Ranch experiences such as year-round horseback riding, 35 miles of trails for cross-country skiing and mountain biking, 4 miles of private fly-fishing waters as well as extensive guided access to some of the premier Gold Medal waters in the state, zip lining, and more.

Honored among the top 3 Colorado resorts by readers of *Condé Nast Traveler*, the Ranch was also voted the number one Nordic skiing resort in the U.S. by readers of *USA Today*, endorsed by Orvis as a top US fly-fishing destination, awarded *Wine Spectator* Awards of Excellence for both

onsite restaurants, and recognized for eco-friendly remodeling, restoration, and historic preservation.

For more information and reservations, visit <u>www.devilsthumbranch.com</u> or call 970-726-7000.

For press inquiries, please contact: awards@condenasttraveler.com

###